BANKRUPTCY 

No bankruptcies are required to be disclosed in this Item. 

ITEM 5: INITIAL FEES   

We will charge you an initial franchise fee (“Initial Franchise Fee”) when you sign the Franchise 
Agreement. The Initial Franchise Fee is between Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000.00) and 
One Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars ($109,000.00), depending on the potential territory 
revenue (“PTR”) expected in the Territory, as specified below: 

Total Annual PTR Initial Fee 

Tier 1: $1,000,000 - $20,000,000 $19,000 

Tier 2: $20,000,001 - $60,000,000 $49,000 

Tier 3: $60,000,001 - $100,000,000 $79,000